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Appendix A 

Project Vicinity Map and Background Tables













 

    

Appendix B 

Visual Assessment Data 



















































 

    

Appendix C 

Vegetation Plot Data 







 

    

Appendix D 

Stream Survey Data 













River Basin Yadkin Pee-Dee
Watershed Clear MY-03 Bankfull Elevation 578.29
XS-ID PXS-3 Bankfull Cross-Sectional Area 17.81
Drainage Area 0.95 Bankfull Width 11.52
Date 10/16/2014 Flood Prone Area Elevation 581.762
Field Crew D. Wiebke, J. Burley Flood Prone Width 200

Max Depth at Bankfull 3.472
Mean Depth at Bankfull: 1.64

W/D Ratio: 7.01
Station Elevation Entrenchment Ratio: 21.70

0 578.29 Bank Height Ratio: 1.25
1 578.232

2.75 577.976
4.6 577.457
5.01 576.468
8.73 574.818
10.34 575.013
10.54 575.885
11.12 576.522
12.52 577.458
18.6 579.167
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Longitudinal Profile Plot
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Longitudinal Profile Plot
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Longitudinal Profile Plot

570

572

574

576

578

580

582

584

1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800 3000

El
ev

at
io

n 
(ft

)

Station (ft)

Clear Creek 

Thalweg MY-1

Thalweg MY-2

Thalweg MY-3



Particle Size Count Percent Cumulative 
Percent

Silt Clay 0.062 0.00% 0.00%
0.0935 0.00% 0.00%
0.1875 0.00% 0.00%
0.375 1 1.12% 1.12%
0.75 1 1.12% 2.25%
1.5 3 3.37% 5.62%
3 7 7.87% 13.48%

4.85 3 3.37% 16.85%
6.85 2 2.25% 19.10%
9.65 3 3.37% 22.47%
13.65 6 6.74% 29.21%
19.3 10 11.24% 40.45%
27.3 12 13.48% 53.93%
38.5 13 14.61% 68.54%
54.5 9 10.11% 78.65%
77 6 6.74% 85.39%
109 5 5.62% 91.01%
154 3 3.37% 94.38%
218 0.00% 94.38%
309 5 5.62% 100.00%
437 0.00% 100.00%
768 0.00% 100.00%
1536 0.00% 100.00%

Bedrock 2048 0.00% 100.00%
Total 89 100.00%
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Particle Size Count Percent Cumulative 
Percent

Silt Clay 0.062 5 5.88% 5.88%
0.0935 0.00% 5.88%
0.1875 0.00% 5.88%
0.375 5 5.88% 11.76%
0.75 4 4.71% 16.47%
1.5 4 4.71% 21.18%
3 0.00% 21.18%

4.85 0.00% 21.18%
6.85 1 1.18% 22.35%
9.65 1 1.18% 23.53%
13.65 3 3.53% 27.06%
19.3 4 4.71% 31.76%
27.3 5 5.88% 37.65%
38.5 5 5.88% 43.53%
54.5 7 8.24% 51.76%
77 12 14.12% 65.88%
109 14 16.47% 82.35%
154 11 12.94% 95.29%
218 4 4.71% 100.00%
309 0.00% 100.00%
437 0.00% 100.00%
768 0.00% 100.00%
1536 0.00% 100.00%

Bedrock 2048 0.00% 100.00%
Total 85 100.00%
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Particle Size Count Percent Cumulative 
Percent

Silt Clay 0.062 6 0.067416 6.74%
0.0935 6 6.74% 13.48%
0.1875 0.00% 13.48%
0.375 4 4.49% 17.98%
0.75 2 2.25% 20.22%
1.5 1 1.12% 21.35%
3 3 3.37% 24.72%

4.85 2 2.25% 26.97%
6.85 3 3.37% 30.34%
9.65 0.00% 30.34%
13.65 0.00% 30.34%
19.3 5 5.62% 35.96%
27.3 2 2.25% 38.20%
38.5 2 2.25% 40.45%
54.5 10 11.24% 51.69%
77 12 13.48% 65.17%
109 10 11.24% 76.40%
154 12 13.48% 89.89%
218 4 4.49% 94.38%
309 5 5.62% 100.00%
437 0.00% 100.00%
768 0.00% 100.00%
1536 0.00% 100.00%

Bedrock 2048 0.00% 100.00%
Total 89 100.00%
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Appendix E 

Hydrology Data 








